

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS  
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING  
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT**

Orders served from 11/19/2018 through 11/23/2018

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Nursing</b> Candy Lee Arsenault, R.N. Sarnia, ON Canada	47-04-231499	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Jonathan Stewart Basler, R.N. Traverse City, MI	47-04-289719	11/20/2018 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
<b>Nursing</b> Rachel Nicole Brown, L.P.N. Toledo, OH	47-03-112842	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Janice Susan Carney, L.P.N. Royal Oak, MI	47-03-040548	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Dawn M. Clark, R.N. Bedford, MI	47-04-111813	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Nathan Stephen Cole, R.N. Grand Rapids, MI	47-04-297363	12/20/2018 Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
<b>Nursing</b> Jerian Marie Cunningham, R.N. Lansing, MI	47-03-111193	11/20/2018 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
<b>Nursing</b> Heidi Lynn Figiel, R.N. Elmira, MI	47-04-312926	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Jaime Lyn Goss, R.N. Detroit, MI	47-04-257958	12/16/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Pamela Yvette Hamilton- Wright, R.N. Detroit, MI	47-04-246408	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Order Violation

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Nursing</b> Jocelyn Renee Mayes, R.N. Gilbert, AZ	47-04-141306	12/20/2018 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
<b>Nursing</b> Alice Louise Miller, R.N. Howell, MI	47-04-183267	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Mojuelle Jeffrey Paz Morga, R.N. Torrance, CA	47-04-308136	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Jackie Lynn Moran, L.P.N. Schoolcraft, MI	47-03-099559	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Maude Beryl Munson, R.N. Pontiac, MI	47-04-157198	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Eunyoung Park, R.N. Bundang-gu, Seongnam-Si South Korea	47-04-265155	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Dorothy Lynne Patterson, R.N. Dearborn Heights, MI	47-04-176677	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Irene Ponce, R.N., C.R.N.A. Hinkle, KY	47-04-246244	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Sharon Renee Quinn- Chambers, R.N. Novi, MI	47-04-255700	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Allison Lee Rea, L.P.N. Farwell, MI	47-03-077707	12/20/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Martrilla M. Ross, R.N. Farmington Hills, MI	47-04-131804	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Nursing</b> Lisa Marie Roth, R.N. Traverse City, MI	47-04-212737	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Deborah Lynne Smith, R.N. Burtchville, MI	47-04-157378	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Sally L. Wagle, R.N. Fulton, MI	47-04-169846	12/20/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing</b> Christine Jean Wright, R.N. Temperance, MI	47-04-188814	12/20/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Nursing Home Administrator</b> Ibrahim Yilla, N.H.A. Lanham, MD	48-01-014068	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Osteopathic Medicine</b> Pamela Pirzada, D.O. Royal Oak, MI	51-01-013777	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Pharmacy</b> Anthony Olusegun Akande, R.Ph. West Bloomfield, MI	53-02-030670	11/20/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
<b>Pharmacy</b> Ajay Kanwar, R.Ph. Windsor, ON Canada	53-02-032042	11/20/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion
<b>Pharmacy</b> People Pharmacy LLC Detroit, MI	53-15-030017 CS Facility	11/20/2018 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of Article 7
<b>Podiatry</b> Craig F Sherwood, D.P.M. Saint Joseph, MI	59-01-001102	11/20/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered	Order Violation
<b>Social Work</b> Leigh Stewart Brewster, L.M.S.W. Davisburg, MI	68-01-019959	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Social Work</b> Patrick Allen DeGentenaar, L.M.S.W. Oakland, MI	68-01-094401	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Social Work</b> Joseph Gregory Leavell Sr, L.M.S.W. Farmington Hills, MI	68-01-035505	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Social Work</b> Barbara Ruth Nurenberg, L.M.S.W. Bloomfield Hills, MI	68-01-010375	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
<b>Social Work</b> Deana Marie Strudwick, L.M.S.W. White Pigeon, MI	68-01-081676	12/19/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements

Amended: 1/4/2018

\*\*Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at [www.michigan.gov/verifylicense](http://www.michigan.gov/verifylicense).

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: [www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA](http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA).

Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: [www.michigan.gov/bpl](http://www.michigan.gov/bpl).